
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:774
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2001
SCAM IN AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA AIR INDIA
DAHYA BHAI V. PATEL;GADDE RAMAMOHAN;M.V.V.S MURTHI;NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA;SHIVAJI MANE;SHRINIWAS
DADASAHEB PATIL

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the scams unearthed by the Vigilance Authorities of the Airport Authority of India/Air India during the last two years;

(b) the amount involved in each scam and the details of the officials found involved therein; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a) : No case of scam has come to the notice of Vigilance Authorities of Airport Authority of India/Air India during the last two years.
Any complaint however is immediately enquired into / referred to the investigating agencies as the case may be.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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